calculated and remitted only after the Developer demonstrates proof of its tax bill and payment 

of its taxes for that year to LURA.

B. Maximum Reimbursement Obligation. LURA and the Developer agree that the 

Maximum Reimbursement Obligation will not exceed the amount of ONE MILLION SEVEN 

HUNDRED AND FORTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($1,746,469.00). 

C. Account of the Special Fund. Pursuant to the Act, LURA shall promptly deposit, 

keep, and disburse the Tax Increment Revenues it receives in a special fund dedicated for that 

purpose (the “Special Fund”). Subject to the provisions of this Agreement, LURA agrees to